This range of Power Wirewound
Resistors are wound on continuous
glass fibre elements or have a ceramic
core depending on resistance value.
The element is housed in a ceramic
case and sealed with an inorganic
silica filler. Their construction gives a
resistor with high insulation resistance

Dimensions are in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified.
Specifications subject to
change.
tycoelectronics.com
passives.tycoelectronics.com
High Power Resistor
Type SBC (Square Ceramic) Series
Model
Power Ohmic Values Dimensions
Max Min Max A B L
SBCLF-4 4 W 2R2 2K2 10 9 25
SBCLF-5 5.5 W 2R2 5K6 10 9 38
SBCLF-7 7 W 3R3 8K2 10 9 50
SBCLF-10 10 W 4R7 12K 10 9 75
Solder for fuse is SnPb 60:40
Type SBC - (No Flutes in Ceramic)
Model
Power Ohmic Values Dimensions Weight
Max Min Max A B L Grams
SBC-2 4 W R20 6K8 6.4 6.4 20 2.3
SBC-4 5 W R30 10K 6.4 6.4 25 2.9
SBC-6 7 W R47 22K 6.4 6.4 38 4.2
SBC-8 9 W 1R0 8K2 9 9 38 7.4
SBC-11 11 W 1R0 22K 9 9 50 10.8
SBC-15 17 W 1R0 22K 9 9 75 15.3
Model
Power Ohmic Values Dimensions Weight
Max Min Max A B L Grams
SBCH-4 4 W R20 6K8 7 8 20 2.2
SBCH-5 5 W R30 10K 7 8 25 3.5
SBCH-6 7 W R47 22K 7 8 38 5.0
SBCH-7 7 W R33 10K 9 10 25 6.0
SBCH-8 9 W 1R0 8K2 9 10 38 8.0
SBCH-11 11 W 1R0 22K 9 10 50 10.0
SBCH-15 17 W 1R0 22K 9 10 75 15.0
L = Length of Ceramic Section
Type SBCH - (Flutes in Ceramic)
Type SBCLF - (Externally Fused Style)
Model
Power Ohmic Values Dimensions
Max Min Max A B L
SBCV-6 7 W R47 22K 9 10 25
SBCV-8 9 W 1R0 8K2 9 10 38
SBCV-11 11 W 1R0 22K 9 10 50
SBCV-15 17 W 1R0 22K 9 10 75
Lead drawn through hole in ceramic
Type SBCV - (Vertical Mount Style)
SBCH - 4, 5, 6 SBCH - 7, 8, 11, 15